PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
William P. Camp Jr. 06/16/2006			6/16/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Harper Brush Works, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 North Second Street		
City:	Fairfield	Fairfield	
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52556-2416		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property I	ype	Number	
Application Number:		Number 17709	
	2924		
Application Number:	2924		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	2924 E DATA 3176377561 be sent via US Mail		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	2924 E DATA 3176377561 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 3176343456	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	292 DATA 3176377561 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 3176343456 docketdept@	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	2924 E DATA 3176377561 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 3176343456 docketdept@ :: James M. Du	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2924 E DATA 3176377561 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 3176343456 docketdept@ :: James M. Du 111 Monume	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will of</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2924 E DATA 3176377561 be sent via US Mail 3176343456 docketdept@ :: James M. Du 111 Monume Indianapolis,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. uspatent.com rlacher nt Circle, Suite 3700	00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2924 E DATA 3176377561 be sent via US Mail 3176343456 docketdept@ :: James M. Du 111 Monume Indianapolis,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. uspatent.com rlacher nt Circle, Suite 3700 INDIANA 46204	00005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: William P. Camp, Jr. of 18510 County Road 159, Vanlue, Ohio 45890 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PROPELLER BROOM BLOCK

for which application for Design Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS: Harper Brush Works, Inc. of 400 North Second Street, Fairfield, Iowa 52556-2416 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Design Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Design Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Design Patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of

UNE ____, 2006.

WILLIAM P. CAMP, JR.

RECORDED: 03/20/2013